© 2017, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-1-00128, Revision 14, 11.9.2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
8
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Pr
em
is

lbs / 1,000 ft
(kg/km)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
NON-ARMORED
LWSE-144-9-C-144-1-00N1D 144 1 X 144F 0.41 (10.5) 57 (85) 600 (2700) 6 (152) 180 (810) 4 (102)
LWSE-288-9-C-72-4-00N1D 288 4 X 72F 0.47 (12.0) 71 (105) 600 (2700) 10 (254) 180 (810) 7 (180)
LWSE-432-9-C-72-6-00N1D 432 6 X 72F 0.53 (13.5) 91 (135) 600 (2700) 11 (270) 180 (810) 8 (203)
LWSE-576-9-C-72-8-00N1D 576 8 X 72F 0.59 (15.0) 111 (165) 600 (2700) 12 (300) 180 (810) 9 (225)
LWSE-864-9-C-72-12-00N1D 864 12 X 72F 0.69 (17.5) 145 (215) 600 (2700) 14 (350) 180 (810) 11 (279)
LWSE-1152-K-C-144-8-00N1D 1152 8 X 144F 0.73 (18.5) 161 (240) 600 (2700) 15 (370) 180 (810) 11 (279)
LWSE-1728-K-C-144-12-00N1D 1728 12 X 144F 0.91 (23.0) 242 (360) 600 (2700) 18 (460) 180 (810) 14 (345)
OSP ARMORED*
LWSE-144-9-C-144-1-10S1D 144 1 X 144F 0.63 (16.0) 148 (220) 600 (2700) 13 (320) 180 (810) 10 (254)
LWSE-288-9-C-72-4-10S1D 288 4 X 72F 0.69 (17.5) 172 (255) 600 (2700) 14 (350) 180 (810) 11 (279)
LWSE-432-9-C-72-6-10S1D 432 6 X 72F 0.75 (19.0) 202 (300) 600 (2700) 15 (380) 180 (810) 11 (285)
LWSE-576-9-C-72-8-10S1D 576 8 X 72F 0.81 (20.5) 235 (350) 600 (2700) 16 (410) 180 (810) 12 (308)
LWSE-864-9-C-72-12-10S1D 864 12 X 72F 0.91 (23.0) 286 (425) 600 (2700) 18 (460) 180 (810) 14 (345)
LWSE-1728-K-C-144-12-10S1D 1728* 12 X 144F 1.14 (29.0) 410 (610) 600 (2700) 23 (580) 180 (810) 17 (435)
* NOTE: Modified temperature performance
FIBER COUNT BINDER UNIT (BU) RING MARKINGS
144F No Binder Unit 1-12 Ring Marking
288F 4 Binder Units 1 2 3 4